## **CERTIFICATE**

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I am now and was at the times hereinafter mentioned, the duly qualified and acting Secretary of the Board of Directors of the Iowa Central Community College in the Counties of Boone, Buena Vista, Calhoun, Carroll, Cherokee, Clay, Crawford, Franklin, Greene, Hamilton, Hancock, Humboldt, Ida, Kossuth, Palo Alto, Pocahontas, Sac, Webster and Wright, State of Iowa, and that as such Secretary of said Board of Directors and by full authority from said Board of Directors, I caused a

NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF IOWA CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE ON THE PROPOSED ISSUANCE OF NOT TO EXCEED \$1,700,000 PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF IOWA CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE INDUSTRIAL NEW JOBS TRAINING CERTIFICATES (2025-1 MULTIPLE PROJECT)

of which the clipping annexed to the publisher's affidavit hereto attached is in words and figures a correct and complete copy, to be published as required by law in the "The Messenger", a legal newspaper published at least once weekly, printed wholly in the English language, published regularly and mailed through the post office of current entry for more than two years and which has had for more than two years a bona fide paid circulation recognized by the postal laws of the United States, and has a general circulation within the Merged Area, and that the Notice was published in all of the issues thereof published and circulated on the following date:

	, 2025.	
WITNESS my official signature this _	day of	, 2025.
	Secretary of the Board of Directors of Iowa Central Community College	

493648705547\15655-113